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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2010/18
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 29th June 2010

1 Noticeishereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04-499 8508, before 29th June 2010. All submissions should
include:

—  the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
— therange of alternative goods made locally;
— thegrounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potentia output;
— detailsof factory cost in terms of materials, [abour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Wherefurther information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

SCHEDULE
Part Appn.  *Category
Tariff Name and Address I} Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
3926.90.69)  Electrica frequency imbedded mylar holographic disc wrist bands Pro Sports Technology Ltd 99 302965E A
4016.99.99) C/- CW Customs Ltd
7114.11.09) NORTH SHORE CITY 0627
2106.90.99 Berocca dietary supplementsin tablet form Bayer New Zealand Ltd 99 302962L A
PO Box 2825
AUCKLAND
34.02 HG range of non-ionic surface active agents Nano Imports Ltd 99 302957D A
Cl- Burnard International Ltd
PO Box 53062
AUCKLAND AIRPORT
3926.90.69 Plastic cases for mobile phones and media players Fliway International (NZ) Ltd 99 302958B A
PO Box 73011
AUCKLAND AIRPORT
3926.90.69 Compost mixer Bestway Ltd 99 302959L A
PO Box 24603
Royal Oak
AUCKLAND
3926.90.69 Conveyor and transmission belting and parts thereof Habasit Australasia Ltd 99 302963 A
Cl- Agility Logistics Ltd
PO Box 10426
CHRISTCHURCH AIRPORT
7008.00.00 Multiple-walled insulating units of glass, rated as fire resistant Southern Steel Windows Ltd 99 302964G A
C/- Advance International Ltd
PO Box 1672
INVERCARGILL
*  Category of Application: A - General Approva
CE - Capital Equipment
IM - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Specid Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
w - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of June 2010. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 18) 2010

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(8 Inaccordance with Part |1 of the Tariff approvein respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and

(b) Inaccordance with Part |1 of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which | prescribe

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice.

FIRST SCHEDULE

Concessions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I} Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 3924.10.09 Wine aerator and/or tower Free Free 99 302927B 3/10
X 3926.10.90 Computer protectors and sleeves Free Free 99 302888H 2/10 "
A 3926.90.69 Reusable modular plastic formwork casing systems, of akind used for concrete Free Free 99 302931L 4/10 3/12
casting of pillars, foundations and walls
X 3926.90.69 Submarine viewports of cast acrylic Free Free 99 302875F 12/09
A 4008.21.09 Rubber flooring in the piece Free Free 99 302930B 3/10
A 8419.81.00 Jacketed steam kettles Free Free 99 302933G 3/10
A 9506.99.19 Neck brace, of akind used to reduce neck injuriesin motor sport accidents Free Free 99 302934E 4/10
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
M 5112.19.00 100% wool — 10,000m? Free Free 99 302857H 1/10 10/10

5112.30.08 45% wool, 53% polyester, 2% lycra—5000m?
5112.30.08 80% wool, 20% polyester — 3500m?
5515.13.29 43% wool, 53% polyester, 4% lycra— 10,000m?
IM 7607.20.00 Printed aluminium foil, 12-15 microns, laminated to heat sealed lacquer coated Free Free 99 302932 5/10 4/11
polyester film, reel width 362mm, period 1/5/2010 — 30/4/2011 for supply to
FonterraLtd, Te Rapa

THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I} Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
3926.10.90 Computer ... sleeves . . . 302888H
3926.90.69 Submarine ... acrylic . . . 302875F
Category of Approval: A - General Approval

CE - Capital Equipment

GT - Goodsin Transit

IM - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply

MS - Manufacturers’ Samples

RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession

S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs

SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs

SS - Specid Situation

\% - Variation of Existing Concession

X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of June 2010. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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